February 13, 2025 Staff Recommendation 

Exhibit 6: Project Letters 

RESOLUTION AND FINDINGS  

Staff recommends that the State Coastal Conservancy adopt the following resolution and 
findings. 

Resolution: 

The State Coastal Conservancy hereby authorizes a grant of up to nine hundred forty one 
thousand dollars ($941,000) to Ducks Unlimited, Inc. to augment the previously authorized 
Conservancy grant for the restoration of tidal marsh and creation of public access at the 
Mountain View Ponds (Ponds A1 and A2W) as part of Phase 2 of the South Bay Salt Pond 
Restoration Project and a grant of up to five hundred fifty nine thousand dollars ($559,000) to 

http://scc.ca.gov/webmaster/ftp/pdf/sccbb/2026/0219/20260219Board03D_SBSPRP_Ex1.pdf
http://scc.ca.gov/webmaster/ftp/pdf/sccbb/2026/0219/20260219Board03D_SBSPRP_Ex2.pdf
http://scc.ca.gov/webmaster/ftp/pdf/sccbb/2026/0219/20260219Board03D_SBSPRP_Ex3.pdf